and Total Parking Solutions, Inc., an Illinois Corporation (hereafter referred to as the 
“Contractor”). 

WHEREAS, Contractor submitted a Proposal dated November 7, 2025, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference for the service, maintenance and cellular connectivity of one 
hundred and fifty-five (155) Cale pay stations (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, Contractor has performed maintenance and repair services on said equipment 
during warranty periods and has shown to have the necessary personnel, experience, and 
competency to promptly perform the work pursuant to the terms and conditions of said agreements